population were cataract, seen in 133 (35%) subjects and hypertensive 
retinopathy recorded in 115 (30.3%) subjects. There were 169 (44.5%) 
subjects who had more than one ocular abnormality, and as such 
multiple entries. There were more posterior segment abnormalities 
than anterior segment abnormalities. A hundred and sixty-four (164) 
(43.2%) subjects had only posterior segment abnormalities, 65 
(17.1%) had only anterior segment abnormalities while 117 (30.8%) 

subjects had ocular abnormalities in both anterior and posterior 
segments. Ocular abnormalities were absent in 34 (8.9%) subjects.